

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 959 OF 2002

BALAJI PROCESSORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISHBHAI P.JOGI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S.Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 959 OF 2002

BALAJI PROCESSORS ... Appellant(s)

Versus

JAGDISHBHAI P.JOGI & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Challenge in this appeal essentially is to an interim order passed by the Gujarat High Court. An application for interim protection was filed in respect of Special Civil Suit No. 168/2000 pending before the learned Civil Judge, Junagadh. According to us, interest of justice would be best served if the Court's interim order dated 1.2.2002 is continued till the disposal of the suit. The trial court is requested to explore the possibility of early disposal of the suit

preferably by the end of October, 2008.

By giving this interim

protection, we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the

case. The appeal is disposed of accordingly. No costs.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
December 12, 2007.